

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9093

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 May 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Oncology Harm Review.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. The number of oncology patients awaiting a Harm Review from the trust.*
- 2. Does the trust have a dedicated IT system to support the harm review process?*
 - a. If so, what is the name of this system?*
 - b. When was this system implemented?*

Trust response:

1. The Trust has no open incidents within Oncology.
2.
 - a. Inphase
 - b. April 2023